01/12/2016 503644010

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3690645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY PEARCE	01/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	: GUARDTIME IP HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address: TRUSTNET CHAMBERS, P.O. BOX 3444, ROAD TOWN		
City:	TORTOLA	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13966297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4252109122

Email: JEFF.PEARCE@GUARDTIME.COM

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY PEARCE Address Line 1: PO BOX 1391

Address Line 4: WOODINVILLE, WASHINGTON 98072

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GT4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY PEARCE
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFREY PEARCE/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=13966297AssignmentPearce#page1.tif

REEL: 037457 FRAME: 0369 503644010

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

I, **Jeffrey Pearce**, residing at **2111 Kaiwiki Rd.**, **Hilo**, **HI 96720**, **USA**, am a joint inventor of the invention ("Invention") disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number **13/966,297** ("Application") filed **14 August 2013** and entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FIELD-VERIFIABLE RECORD AUTHENTICATION

Guardtime IP Holdings Limited ("Guardtime"), a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands and having its principal place of business at Portcullis TrustNet Chambers, P.O. Box 3444, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and to any patents or to be obtained in any countries based on the Invention, and any improvements thereon.

In exchange for sufficient consideration that I acknowledge, I therefore agree as follows:

- 1. I hereby assign and transfer to Guardtime, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for patents, which have been or may be filed in any country or jurisdiction and that claim priority of the Application or are otherwise based on the Invention;
- 2. I agree that the foregoing rights conveyed to Guardtime include all priority rights arising from the filing of the Application, the right to own in its own name the Application and all patents in all countries, and other applications for patents based on the Invention, and further the sole right to file applications for foreign patents based on the Invention;
- 3. Without additional compensation, but at the expense of Guardtime, I agree to execute all documents requested by Guardtime, its successors, assigns and legal representatives regarding the filing and prosecution of this Application, as well as of all applications for patents, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents or applications based on the Invention, including but not limited to declarations/oaths and disclaimers;
- 4. Without additional compensation, but at the expense of Guardtime, upon the request of Guardtime and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention, I agree to provide to Guardtime and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all information known to or ascertainable by me and all documents and other materials and objects pertaining to Guardtime's rights in the Invention that are in my possession or are accessible to me; and further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where I am called as a witness by Guardtime or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, I agree to testify to all facts pertaining to the Invention and Guardtime's rights in the Invention for which I am competent to testify;
- 5. I warrant and represent that I have conveyed no assignment, grant, lien, mortgage, license or other encumbrance affecting the Invention to any other person; that, to my knowledge, no such conveyance exists otherwise; and that I have the full power to convey the rights assigned in this Assignment.

Date

A Porc	
	2014-01-24

Signature page(s) follows:

Jeffrey PEARCE

RECORDED: 01/12/2016

13/9@**A97EAST**nment

REEL: 037457 FRAME: 0370